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INSTRUMENT

DTHR RWY 11  ELEV 324 FT 

HEIGHTS RELATED TO

PBN

GNSS required
RNP APCH

SPEED in KT

ELEV, ALT and HGT in FT

DIST in NM

TR in brackets are TRUE 
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15 KM
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MSA

2200

FM ARP

EFMI

25 NM

 VAMKI
A2200+

IAF / IF
 PINIG
A1900+

FAF

 GIKER
A2200 

MAHF

0510NM

W

5 10 NM

E

RWY 11  DTHR ELEV 324 

TA 5000

OCA (H) A B C

Circling  880 (550)  890 (560) 1210 (880) 

FAF - MAPt  3.6 NM

Rate of descent

kt

min:sec

ft/min

90

2:25

560

100

2:11

620

120

1:49

740

160

1:22

990

140

1:33

870

Timing not authorized for defining the MAPtNOTE: CIRCLING SOUTH OF AD ONLY

VAMKI

GP

MM

OM

MM

3.5° (6.1%
)

OM

1900

1785
552

MAPt LOC

ILS RDH 38

IAF
 XELRO
A2200+
K240-

IAF
 IBUMI
A2200+
K240-

FAF LOC
PINIG

ILS CAT I

LOC  830 (510) 

 545 (221)  537 (213)  529 (205) 

ELEV 330 FT 

           MIKKELI AERODROME

              MIKKELI, FINLAND

EFMI AD 2.13 - 1 
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             ILS Z or LOC Z RWY 11

23 JAN 2025
FINTRAFFIC ANS

101°

101°

101°
101

°

RADIO DATA

1
9
1
°

2
2
0
0

101°

2200

026°40' 026°50' 027°00' 027°10' 027°20' 027°30' 027°40'

026°40' 026°50' 027°00' 027°10' 027°20' 027°30' 027°40'

50'
 61°

40'
 61°

30'
 61°

30'
61°

40'
61°

50'
61°

580

      1183

      713 

      792 

 706      

 815      

 750      

      811 

 586      

 575      
      754 

      794 

      734 

     

 788 

     

      945 

      794 

      776 

      720 

      867 

      775 

      813 
      701      

 720      

          

LOC

109.5 MI 



ID Type Flyover LVL Speed

ID Type Flyover LVL Speed

ID Type Flyover LVL Speed

ID INBD TR Speed TIME DIST NM
VAMKI 022.3°T K230- 1 MIN -
GIKER 292.6°T K230- 1 MIN -

CAT GPA
I 3.50° 38 FT6.12 % (3.50°)

EFMI AD 2.13 - 2 © FINTRAFFIC ANS 23 JAN 2025

WPT COORD FINAL APPROACH PARAMETERS
SEE PAGE EFMI AD 2.15 - 1 LOC Gradient ILS RDH

011° Right A2200
281° Left A2200

A2200

RNAV Holdings
INBD MAG Turn Direction MNM HLDG LVL

A900+
- - -

050 DF GIKER MAHF Y

101° 112.7°T -
040 CA - - -

A1900+

030 TF MM MAPt
LOC Y

A2200+
101° 112.3°T 5.0

020 TF PINIG FAF
LOC -

022.3°T 5.0
010 TF VAMKI IF -

Constraints

I11
IBUMI

RNP APCH

005 IF IBUMI IAF - A2200+ K240-
011°

A2200

EFMI ILS Z or LOC Z RWY 11
PROC ID
NAV SPEC SEQ NR P/T WPT MAG GEO TR DIST NM

A900+
- - -

050 DF GIKER MAHF Y

101° 112.7°T -
040 CA - - -

A1900+

030 TF MM MAPt
LOC Y

112.3°T 5.0
020 TF PINIG FAF

LOC -

Constraints

I11
VAMKI

RNP APCH

010 IF VAMKI IAF/IF - A2200+
101°

A2200

EFMI ILS Z or LOC Z RWY 11
PROC ID
NAV SPEC SEQ NR P/T WPT MAG GEO TR DIST NM

A900+
- - -

050 DF GIKER MAHF Y

101° 112.7°T -
040 CA - - -

A1900+

030 TF MM MAPt
LOC Y

A2200+
101° 112.3°T 5.0

020 TF PINIG FAF
LOC -

202.4°T 5.0
010 TF VAMKI IF -

Constraints

I11
XELRO

RNP APCH

005 IF XELRO IAF - A2200+ K240-
191°

EFMI ILS Z or LOC Z RWY 11 RNAV PROC CODING TABLES

EFMI ILS Z or LOC Z RWY 11
PROC ID
NAV SPEC SEQ NR P/T WPT MAG GEO TR DIST NM


